RECORDATION FO PATEN' 1057-33	04-03-2003
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade documents or copy thereof.	102408707 Joriginal 560
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Junic hiro Hirasawa Takumi Ujiro Osai in Furukimi Additio ial name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 3 Nati re of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: March 14, 2003 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this discument is being filed together with a new application, the example of the patent of the pa	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kawasaki Steel Corporation, a corporation of Japan 1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome Chuo-ku Kobe-chi, Hyogo 651-0075, Japan Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
A. a. t Application No.(s)	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume it should be mailed: 11 Department Proof Rudnick LLP 3- 00 Two Logan Square 11 th and Arch Streets Pl iladelphia, PA 19103-2762	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 17. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 50-1442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. State nent and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

T Daviel Christenbury

of the or ginal document

Name of Person Signing

Signature

24 HAR 2003

Total number of pages including one cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

04/02/2003 ECOOPER 00000261 10395475

ot foreoft

PATENT REEL: 013902 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

ASSIGNMENT

	and
WHEREAS, we, Junichiro Hirasaw	va, Takumi Ujiro, Osamu Furukimi
citizens of Japan , residi	ng at Chiba, Japan
respectively, (hereinafter referred to as "the users stainless steel sheet for welded str	undersigned"), having made an invention entitled UCTURAL COMPONENTS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME
for which on the date set forth below, unless of undersigned executed an application for United	herwise indicated here,, the States Letters Patent,
WHEREAS, <u>Kawasaki Steel Corporation</u> a corporation of <u>Japan</u> , w <u>Chuo-ku, Kobe-chi, Hyogo 651-0075 Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), is desired said invention, said application and all letters per	ith offices at 1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknown, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the United States of America, its territories and prinvention, including said patent application, all claim priority based thereon, all rights to file for	of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable owledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the cossessions, and for all foreign countries, in said I divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to reign applications on said invention, and all letters ention in the United States of America and in any and
successors or assigns or a legal representative which the undersigned has knowledge or posse invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relipatent the invention in the United States of A assignee, and to execute all instruments proper undersigned includes more than one individual, both individually and collectively.	e legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its thereof, to supply all information and evidence of ession, relating to the making and practice of said ating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to america and foreign countries in the name of the rocarry out the intent of this instrument. If the these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned
The rights and property herein convey encumbrance.	ed by the undersigned are free and clear of any
EXECUTED on March 14	, 2003, at <u>Chiba, Japan</u> .
	Junichiro Hirasawa Junichiro Hirasawa Takumi Ujiro Takumi Ujiro Osamu Furukimi Osamu Furukimi
	Takumi Ujiro Takumi Vjiro
	Osamu Furukimi Osamu Furuku
Witness	

PATENT REEL: 013902 FRAME: 0061